1	
2	Chairman Phil Mendelson
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A DRODOGED DEGOLUTION
10	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
11	
12	
13	
14	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
15	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
16 17	
17	
16 19	
20	Chairman Phil Mendelson introduced the following resolution which was referred to the
21	Committee
22	
23	To appoint Dr. Jennifer L. Eaton to the District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities
24	and Tenure.
25	
26	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
27	resolution may be cited as the "District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and
28	Tenure Jennifer L. Eaton Appointment Resolution of 2013".
29	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia appoints:
30	Dr. Jennifer L. Eaton, MD MPH
31	655 Morris Place, NE
32	Washington, DC 20002
33	(Ward 6)
34	as a nonlawyer member of the District of Columbia Commission on Judicial Disabilities and
35	Tenure, established by section 431(d) of the District of Columbia Home Rule Act, approved
36	December 24, 1973 (87 Stat. 792; D.C. Official Code § 1-204.31(d)), for a term to end May 5,
37	2017.

- Sec. 3. The Secretary to Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of this
- 2 resolution upon its adoption, each to the appointee, to the District of Columbia Commission on
- 3 Judicial Disabilities and Tenure, and to the Office of the Mayor.
- Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in
- 5 the District of Columbia Register.